Agenda for April 5,2016 - 10:30 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number

C-JF1

C-RC1

C-RC2

C-BK1

C-BK1

C-BK1

Page 1 of 4

PU-15-733

AU-16-142

AU-16-143

PU-12-811

PU-13-209

PU-14-589

Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of March 23, 2016

Commission Meetings

Oasis Midstream Services LLC

10.75-inch Crude Oil Pipeline - McKenzie County

Siting Application
Inspection Contract

Juan Hernandez
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Austin Daniel Emerson
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Northern States Power Company
2011 Electric
Annual Report

And

Northern States Power Company
2012 Electric
Annual Report

And

Northern States Power Company
2013 Electric
Annual Report

And

Current as of 4/4/2016 15:13:59
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Number
C-BK1

C-BK2

C-BK3

C-BK4

C-BK5

C-BK6

C-BK7

Page 2 of 4

Case Number
PU-14-746

PU-14-813

PU-15-90

PU-15-186

PU-15-338

PU-15-592

PU-15-661

CONSENT AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Northern States Power Company
2014 Electric
Annual Report

Close Annual Reports

Basin Electric Power Cooperative
North Killdeer Loop Phase | 345 kV Transmission
Siting Application

Siting Application Fee Interim Refund

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Natural Gas Service Rate Increase
Application

Application Fee Refund

Public Service Commission
Liberty Resources LLC
Damage Prevention Enforcement

Close Proceeding

Public Service Commission
Terpening Construction Inc.
Damage Prevention Enforcement

Close Proceeding

Thunder Spirit Wind / Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
Transfer of Site Certificate
Siting Application

Siting Application Fee Refund

Otter Tail Power Company
Transmission Facility Cost Recovery (2016)
Rates

Application Fee Refund
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Number Case Number
C-BK8 PU-15-683

C-BK9 PU-15-684

C-BK10 PU-16-148

Number Case Number
RCA1

RC2 RC-15-755

RC3 RC-15-756

Page 3 of 4

CONSENT AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter
Northern States Power Company

Renewable Resource Cost Recovery (2016)

Rates
Application Fee Refund

Northern States Power Company

Transmission Facility Cost Recovery (2016)

Rates
Application Fee Refund

Otter Tail Power Company
Environmental Cost Recovery
Rates

Suspend Filing

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

2016 Excellence in Surface Coal
Mining Reclamation Awards
Office of Surface Mining Nomination

2016 Award Nomination

Falkirk Mining Company
Revision No. 27 for Permit NAFK-9503
Approval

Permit Revision

Falkirk Mining Company
Renewal No. 4 for Permit NAFK-9503
Approval

Permit Renewal
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Number

Page 4 of 4

RC4

BK1

BK2

BK3

BK3

BK4

Case Number
RC-16-60

PU-15-283

GS-15-714

PU-16-122

PU-16-123

PU-15-681

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

BNI Coal, Ltd.
Liability Period Variance, Permit BNCR-8106
Approval

Variance

Public Service Commission
Terpening Construction Inc.
Damage Prevention Enforcement

Consent Order

Public Service Commission
Guthmiller Earthmoving, Incorporated
Damage Prevention Enforcement

Consent Order

Oliver Wind Ill, LLC
230 kV Transmission Line - Oliver & Morton
Siting Application

And

Oliver Wind I, LLC
Oliver Ill Wind Energy Center - Oliver & Morton
Siting Application

Notice of Filings and Public Hearings

Public Service Commission
JDM Schmitt Concrete
Damage Prevention Enforcement

Consent Order
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